

For more information contact: Deborah J. Weinstock

Marketing Director

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association

150 South Fifth Street

Suite 1200

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158

Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

<u>Litigation Attorney Austin J. Malinowski Joins Moss & Barnett</u>

Minneapolis, MN (**Feb. 13, 2024**) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that attorney **Austin J. Malinowski** has joined the firm's litigation department.

Malinowski represents clients on a wide variety of litigation matters, including contract disputes, shareholder disputes, real estate disputes, and inheritance litigation. Prior to joining Moss & Barnett, he took on a wide variety of litigation matters at a full-service law firm in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. Malinowski has his Sports Law Certification from the National Sports Law Institute, and he is listed as a Rising Star in *Wisconsin Super Lawyers*. While in law school, Malinowski clerked for a federal district court judge in the Eastern District of Wisconsin. He received his J.D., *magna cum laude*, from Marquette University Law School where he served as articles editor for the *Marquette Law Review* and executive editor for the *Marquette Sports Review*; and his B.S., *summa cum laude*, in Criminal Justice from the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett provides a full range of legal services to business and private clients in Minnesota, the Upper Midwest, and beyond. Our goal is to be a strategic and critical partner to our clients and provide value that extends far beyond the practice of law. Moss & Barnett has been named a "Best Law Firm" by *U.S. News – Best Lawyers* since 2010. The firm has offices in downtown Minneapolis and St. Cloud, Minnesota, and features 100+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

#9024852v1